

Request for Proposal (RFP) No:	<ul> <li>47156 RFP Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment – Leading Request</li> <li>47158 RFP Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment - Scope 1</li> <li>47163 RFP Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment - Scope 2 &amp; 3</li> <li>47164 RFP Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment - Scope 4</li> </ul>	
RFP Title:	Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment	
RFP Description:	Shortlisted Respondents from Invitation for Expressions of Interest (EOI) 46287 were invited to this select Request for Proposal for the Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment Project.	
Advertisement Details:	21 June 2023 (upon invitation only)	
RFP Deadline Date and Time:	<ul> <li>47156 RFP Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment</li> <li>47158 RFP Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment - Scope 1</li> <li>47163 RFP Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment - Scope 2 &amp; 3</li> <li>Wednesday, 19 July 2023 13:00</li> <li>47164 RFP Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment - Scope 4</li> <li>Wednesday, 26 July 2023 13:00</li> </ul>	
RFP Opening Date and Time:	47156 RFP Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment 47158 RFP Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment - Scope 1 47163 RFP Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment - Scope 2 & 3	

	Respondents Invited		
1	Beak Engineering (Aust) Pty Ltd (Ausnets)		
2	Bellaluca Demolition		
3	Capital Recycling		
4	Cooper & Oxley Group Pty Ltd		
5	Crothers Pty Ltd		
6	Gabba Sporting Products Pty. Ltd. t/a Gabba Sporting Products (Office)		
7	Perkins Builders t/a Perkins (WA) Pty Ltd		

Responses Received			
1	Bellaluca Demolition		
2	Capital Recycling		
3	Cooper & Oxley Group Pty Ltd		
4	Crothers Pty Ltd		
5	Perkins Builders t/a Perkins (WA) Pty Ltd		





Advertisement Notice		RFP awarded by:
Not applicable for Request for Proposal Previous EOI46287		Council
		Date of Council Meeting / CEO Award:
	City of Stirling City of Choice Expression of Interests (EOI) 46827 Hamersley Golf Course Redevelopment Tender Deadline	29 August 2023
		Council Resolution:
	13:00 (AWST) Wednesday, 24 May 2023 Non-Mandatory Site Briefing 10am (AWST) Wednesday, 3 May 2023 Location details available for download via https://360providers.apetsoftwa re.com.au Prior registration is required Contact: All contact must be via the City's E-tendering system Lodgement of Documents: - Responses can only be lodged electronically via the City's E- tendering system - Facsimile. Email and hard copies will not be accepted - Late responses will not be accepted Canvassing of Councillors or employees will disqualify Stuart Jardine PSM Chief Executive Officer	0823/074

**Recommended Respondent(s)** 

Cooper & Oxley Group Pty Ltd